
National Drug Code (NDC)1

Current Procedural Terminology®2

Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System3

Coding Resource
This resource lists codes that may be useful for billing and reimbursement for SYNAGIS® (palivizumab). 
It is important to note that the codes identified below are examples only. Each provider is responsible 
for ensuring that all coding is accurate and documented in the medical record based on the condition 
of the patient. The use of the following codes does not guarantee reimbursement.

Dosage 10-digit NDC

50-mg vial 66658-230-01

100-mg vial 66658-231-01

Code Description 

S9562
Home injectable therapy, palivizumab, including administrative services, professional pharmacy services, care 
coordination, and all necessary supplies and equipment (drugs and nursing visits coded separately), per diem

Code Description 

Supply and administration  
of RSV immunoprophylaxis

90378
Respiratory syncytial virus, monoclonal antibody, recombinant, 
for intramuscular use, 50 mg, each

96372
Therapeutic, prophylactic, or diagnostic injection (specify substance 
or drug); subcutaneous or intramuscular

Dosage 11-digit NDC

50-mg vial 66658-0230-01

100-mg vial 66658-0231-01

This Resource is offered for informational purposes only and is not intended to provide reimbursement or legal 
advice. The practice, pharmacy, or healthcare provider is responsible for determining the appropriate codes to 
use for their individual patient based on the patient’s medical records. SYNAGIS CONNECT and Sobi, Inc does not 
guarantee third-party coverage, payment, or reimbursement. 



AAP=American Academy of Pediatrics; GA=gestational age; ICD-10-CM=International Classification of Diseases, 10th Revision, Clinical Modification;  
NPA=National Perinatal Association.
*NPA guidelines recommend SYNAGIS for patients with additional provider-identified risk factors.

BRONCHOPULMONARY DYSPLASIA/CHRONIC LUNG DISEASE OF PREMATURITY

ICD-10-CM Description

P27.1 Bronchopulmonary dysplasia originating in the perinatal period

P27.8 Other chronic respiratory diseases originating in the perinatal period

P27.9 Unspecified chronic respiratory disease originating in the perinatal period

PREMATURITY (≤35 WEEKS GA)

ICD-10-CM Description ICD-10-CM Description

P07.21 Extreme immaturity of newborn, 
GA <23 completed weeks P07.32 Preterm newborn, GA 29 completed weeks

P07.22 Extreme immaturity of newborn, 
GA 23 completed weeks P07.33 Preterm newborn, GA 30 completed weeks

P07.23 Extreme immaturity of newborn, 
GA 24 completed weeks P07.34 Preterm newborn, GA 31 completed weeks

P07.24 Extreme immaturity of newborn, 
GA 25 completed weeks P07.35 Preterm newborn, GA 32 completed weeks

P07.25 Extreme immaturity of newborn, 
GA 26 completed weeks P07.36 Preterm newborn, GA 33 completed weeks*

P07.26 Extreme immaturity of newborn, 
GA 27 completed weeks P07.37 Preterm newborn, GA 34 completed weeks*

P07.31 Preterm newborn,  
GA 28 completed weeks P07.38 Preterm newborn, GA 35 completed weeks*

HEMODYNAMICALLY SIGNIFICANT CONGENITAL HEART DISEASE

ICD-10-CM Description ICD-10-CM Description

I42.9 Cardiomyopathy, unspecified Q20.8 Other congenital malformations of cardiac 
chambers and connections

I50.9 Heart failure, unspecified Q20.9 Congenital malformation of cardiac chambers  
and connections, unspecified

P29.30 Pulmonary hypertension of newborn Q21.0 Ventricular septal defect

Q20.0 Common arterial trunk Q21.1 Atrial septal defect

Q20.1 Double outlet right ventricle Q21.2 Atrioventricular septal defect

Q20.2 Double outlet left ventricle Q21.3 Tetralogy of Fallot

Q20.3 Discordant ventriculoarterial connection Q21.4 Aortopulmonary septal defect

Q20.4 Double inlet ventricle Q21.8 Other congenital malformations of cardiac septa

Q20.5 Discordant atrioventricular connection Q21.9 Congenital malformation of cardiac  
septum, unspecified

Q20.6 Isomerism of atrial appendages Q22.0 Pulmonary valve atresia
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PATIENT HISTORY

ICD-10-CM Description

Z29.11 Encounter for prophylactic immunotherapy for RSV

HEMODYNAMICALLY SIGNIFICANT CONGENITAL HEART DISEASE (cont’d)

ICD-10-CM Description ICD-10-CM Description

Q22.1 Congenital pulmonary valve stenosis Q25.3 Supravalvular aortic stenosis

Q22.2 Congenital pulmonary valve insufficiency Q25.40 Congenital malformation of aorta unspecified

Q22.3 Other congenital malformations of  
pulmonary valve Q25.41 Absence and aplasia of aorta

Q22.4 Congenital tricuspid stenosis Q25.42 Hypoplasia of aorta

Q22.5 Ebstein’s anomaly Q25.43 Congenital aneurysm of aorta

Q22.6 Hypoplastic right heart syndrome Q25.44 Congenital dilation of aorta

Q22.8 Other congenital malformations of tricuspid valve Q25.45 Double aortic arch

Q22.9 Congenital malformation of tricuspid  
valve, unspecified Q25.46 Tortuous aortic arch

Q23.0 Congenital stenosis of aortic valve Q25.47 Right aortic arch

Q23.1 Congenital insufficiency of aortic valve Q25.48 Anomalous origin of subclavian artery

Q23.2 Congenital mitral stenosis Q25.49 Other congenital malformations of aorta

Q23.3 Congenital mitral insufficiency Q25.5 Atresia of pulmonary artery

Q23.4 Hypoplastic left heart syndrome Q25.6 Stenosis of pulmonary artery

Q23.8 Other congenital malformations of aortic  
and mitral valves Q25.71 Coarctation of pulmonary artery

Q24.1 Levocardia Q25.72 Congenital pulmonary arteriovenous malformation

Q24.2 Cor triatriatum Q25.79 Other congenital malformations of  
pulmonary artery

Q24.3 Pulmonary infundibular stenosis Q25.8 Other congenital malformations of other  
great arteries

Q24.4 Congenital subaortic stenosis Q25.9 Congenital malformation of great  
arteries, unspecified

Q24.5 Malformation of coronary vessels Q26.0 Congenital stenosis of vena cava

Q24.6 Congenital heart block Q26.1 Persistent left superior vena cava

Q24.8 Other specified congenital malformations of heart Q26.2 Total anomalous pulmonary venous connection

Q25.0 Patent ductus arteriosus Q26.3 Partial anomalous pulmonary venous connection

Q25.1 Coarctation of aorta Q26.4 Anomalous pulmonary venous  
connection, unspecified

Q25.21 Interruption of aortic arch Q26.8 Other congenital malformations of great veins

Q25.29 Other atresia of aorta Q26.9 Congenital malformation of great vein, unspecified 
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For more information, call SYNAGIS CONNECT® at 1-833-SYNAGIS 
(1-833-796-2447), Monday through Friday, 8 am to 8 pm ET, or visit  
SYNAGISHCP.com for additional resources.
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INFORMATION: Any coding, coverage, or payment information contained herein is gathered 
from various resources, general in nature, and subject to change without notice. Third-party 
payment for medical products and services is affected by numerous factors. It is always the 
provider’s responsibility to determine the appropriate healthcare setting and to submit true 
and correct claims conforming to the requirements of the relevant payer for those products 
and services rendered. Hospitals, pharmacies (or any other provider submitting a claim) should 
contact third-party payers for specific information on their coding, coverage, and payment 
policies. Information and materials provided by SYNAGIS CONNECT are to assist providers, 
but the responsibility to determine coverage, reimbursement, and appropriate coding for a 
particular patient and/or procedure remains at all times with the provider and information 
provided by SYNAGIS CONNECT or Sobi, Inc. should in no way be considered a guarantee of 
coverage or reimbursement for any product or service.


